
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




08/27/20  PSEC AGENDA 1 


                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
PUBLIC NOTICE 


AGENDA 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday,  August 27,  2020, 10:00 a.m 
 


Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd=T1dIaStIandTbUlRZ2JpL1IrVWdoQT09 


 
Meeting ID: 259 925 317 


Password: 759509 
 


One tap mobile (pick either location) 
+16465588656,,259925317# US (New York) 
+13126266799,,259925317# US (Chicago) 


 
Dial by your location (pick either location) 


        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 


         
Meeting ID: 259 925 317 


 
Committee Members:    Gregory Pease, Chairman                                     
  Randall Barnes, Treasury 
  James McCain, Jr., OGC 


Subcommittee 
Members 


ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTRA 
EXP 


OUTCOME 


Robert Ownby 
 
Renee Dawson 


P-33-20 Approval to Proceed with Evaluation of Proposal 
Received 
Foreclosure Property Registry Database 
Neighborhoods Department 


That the committee approves proceeding with the evaluation of the One 
(1) proposal received in accordance with Section 126.302(f) of the 
Procurement Manual. 


  


 
William Joyce 
 
Robin Smith 


P-06-18 Contract Amendment No. 2  
Professional Services for Miscellaneous Dredge & 
Waterway Infrastructure Projects Citywide 
Department of Public Works 


That Contract No. 3140-34 between the City of Jacksonville and RS&H, 
Inc., for Professional Services for Miscellaneous Dredge and Waterway 
Infrastructure Projects Citywide, be amended to (i) exercise the first of 
two 2-year renewal options extending the period of service from 
September 28, 2020 through September 27, 2022, with one renewal 
option remaining; and (ii)  increase the maximum indebtedness by 
$2,000,000.00 to a new total maximum of $4,000,000.00. All other terms 
and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the 
Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure 
compliance with the City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and 
procedures, and applicable federal and state laws. 


09/28/20  


Twane Duckworth 
 
Bibinia Centeno 


P-42-18 Contract Amendment No. 2 
Workers Compensation and Casualty Claims Review 
Department of Finance and Administration/Risk 
Management Division 
 


that Contract No. 9429-03, between the City of Jacksonville and  Siver 
Insurance Consultants., for Workers’ Compensation and Casualty 
Claims Review be amended to (i) exercise the second of four (4) 
renewal options extending the period of service from October 1, 2020 
to September 30, 2021, with two renewal options remaining; (ii) The 
fee for the Services for CY 2021 is $45,000;  thereby  (iii) increasing the 
maximum indebtedness to the City by $45,000.00 to a new not-to-
exceed total maximum of $135,000.00. All other terms and conditions 
remain the same. 


09/30/20  


 MEETING ADJOURNED___________________________   
 



https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd=T1dIaStIandTbUlRZ2JpL1IrVWdoQT09















10748 Deerwood Park Blvd South 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 
Voice  904 256 2500 
Fax   904 256 2501 


August 12, 2020 


Ms. Lori West 
Engineering Contracts Specialist 
COJ Department of Public Works 
Engineering and Construction Management Division 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
via email:  lwest@coj.net 


Subject:   Contract 3140‐34 – Miscellaneous Dredge and Waterway Infrastructure 
Renewal of Contract Services 


Dear Ms. West: 


The existing contract  for engineering services,  referenced above, between  the City of  Jacksonville and RS&H 
expires on September 28, 2020.   RS&H respectfully requests that the City exercise the first of two optional 2‐
year  contract  extensions  as  outlined  under  the  provisions  of  Section  4  (Term).    As  such,  all  negotiated 
Consultant and Sub‐Consultant rates will remain unchanged. 


It continues to be our pleasure to work with the City on this project. 


Sincerely, 


Alex DaCosta, PE 
Project Manager 


cc:  Mr. William Joyce, PE (COJ) 
Mr. Robin Smith, PE (COJ) 
Mr. John Baxter, PE (COJ) 
Mr. Robert Scott, PE (COJ) 
Mr. Gary Goldsberry, PE (COJ) 
Mr. Morgan County, PE (RS&H) 
Mr. Greg Grant, PE (RS&H) 
Mr. Steve Starnes, PE (RS&H) 





		Pages from Procurement 81920-2.pdf

		Binder1

		Signed Memo

		RSH MDWI Contract Extension Request 2020.pdf












 
 


  
 
 
 


Division of Insurance and Risk Management 
117 West Duval Street 


Suite 335 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 


(904) 630-7521 
www.coj.net  


 


DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE – RISK MANAGEMENT DEIVISON  
117 W Duval Street, ROOM 335   |   JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202   |   Phone: 904.630.1307   |   Fax: 904.630.2913    www.coj.net 


 


M E M O R A N D U M 
 
August 20, 2020 
 
TO:  Gregory Pease, Chairman 
  Professional Services Evaluation Committee 
 
FROM: Twane Duckworth, Chief 
  Finance and Administration Department/Risk Management Division 
 
  Bibinia Centeno, Manager, Finance & Administrative 
  Finance and Administration Department/Risk Management Division  
   
Subject:  P-42-18 Workers’ Compensation and Casualty Claims Review, 2nd 


Contract Renewal 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
The current term for the contract 9429-03 with Siver Insurance Consultants., for Workers’ 
Compensation and Casualty Claims Review is from October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020. 
Risk Management is exercising the second of four one-year renewal options for the period 
October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 with two one-year renewal options remaining. The 
maximum indebtedness to the City will be a not-to-exceed amount of $45,000.00 to a new 
maximum indebtedness of $135,000.00. The FY 21 fee for services October 1, 2020 to 
September 30, 2021, is described in Exhibit “B” in the table “Schedule of Proposed 
Prices/Rates”. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 
 
Accordingly, it is requested, that the City Contract No. 9429-03, with Siver Insurance 
Consultants., for Workers’ Compensation and Casualty Claims Review (i) be renewed for the 
term October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021. The fee for the Services October 1, 2020 to 
September 30, 2021 as described in Exhibit B, in the table “Schedule of Proposed 
Prices/Rates”. (ii) increase the maximum indebtedness to the City by a not to exceed amount 
of $45,000.00 for a new total maximum indebtedness of $135,000.00. All other terms and 
conditions remain the same. 
 
Thank you for your consideration in this matter.   
 
Attachments:   
Siver Insurance Consultants., acknowledgement attached 
Exhibit “B” Contract Fee Schedule 







Insurance 


Consultants 


 


 


SIVER 
801 94th Avenue N., Suite 202 


St. Petersburg, Florida 33702-2407 


Post Office Box 21343 


St. Petersburg, Florida 33742-1343 


Telephone: (727) 577-2780 
  


Email: gerickson@siver.com 


 


  


 


August 19, 2020                      SENT BY EMAIL 


 


 


Twane L. Duckworth, Esq. 


Chief of Risk Management 


City of Jacksonville 


117 W. Duval Street, Suite 335 


Jacksonville, FL 32202 


 


 


Subject: Service Contract for Workers’ Compensation and Casualty Claim Review 


One Year Contract Extension Proposal 


 


Dear Mr. Duckworth: 


 


The purpose of this letter is to formally advise you that Siver Insurance Consultants 


(“Siver”) is ready, willing and able to enter into a one-year extension of our Agreement 


with the City of Jacksonville (“the City”), pursuant to the terms and conditions of the 


Services Contract between the City and Siver for Workers’ Compensation and Casualty 


Claim Review.   


 


As we understand it, the one-year extension would be effective from October 1, 2020 


through September 30, 2021.  Siver is willing to agree to continue our current, in-force 


billing rates with the City for the period of the one-year extension. 


  


We look forward to working for the City in the upcoming year. 


 


Very truly yours, 


 


SIVER INSURANCE CONSULTANTS      


§¨© 


George W. Erickson, JD, CPCU, LLM 


Executive Vice-President 


 


cc. Bibinia Centeno 







NAME OF


E{h,b,l b
Forml-PrlceShc.t


E. w. Siv6r & Associates, lnc, dba Sivsr lnsuranca Consultanls


p.opor"t No-b". P-42-18 Workors' Compe Roview Services


SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED PRICESIRATES


1. Flit Fce Pricing: Annual lixed amount must accqunt for all servlces listed in thls RFP


Any servicee not llsted h'lth saParate pricing or a.! dcviatiotrs on Form 6 witl be coruideted
included ln the 6xed amount.


OthEr Direct Proiect Costs not included in above 6xed pricing (pleas€ tFcify)


nla


I c€rtify thal the informatio$ in this form is rue and accuralc.


tion frh


2.


Rcspondcr's Sigr:aturc
Titlc
Date


Vice P


Term Annual Fixed Price


Clairns Rcview only
(including all Travel
E:eenscs)


One (1) year with (4)
additioDal (1) yea,
periods


$45,000


Alrcmative Houly Rate
per staff lanel


One (l) year with (4)
additional (l) year
pcriods


$220lhour - Sr. Consultants
$1 50/hour - Consultants


RFP P-12-tE l.rc & C.3\dty Orinu Rcview &rvkcr


I





		Siver Insurance Consultants., acknowledgement attached



